



OFFICE OF THE

प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त, दिल्ली

PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, आई० पी० एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-११०००२

C. R. BUILDING, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

F.No.P-328/T&P/DC-ACsIT/2022-23/20658

Dated: \ March, 2023

Order No. 377/GO 2022-23

> Sub: Posting of Sh. Rajesh Gupta, (Civil Code: 95002), ACIT (OSD), O/o Pr. CCIT, New Delhi to Secretary, Bar-I, New Delhi on loan basis- Reg-

Sh. Rajesh Gupta, (Civil Code: 95002), ACIT (OSD), O/o Pr. CCIT, New Delhi is hereby posted with the Secretary, Bar-I, New Delhi on loan basis with immediate effect and till his regular posting is decided by Board.

- During this period, the officer shall draw his salary from the O/o Pr. CCIT, New Delhi. 2.
- This issues with the approval of Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, Delhi. 3.

SL

(SAWNI DIKSHIT) JCIT(OSD) (HQRS. PERS) (GAZ), **NEW DELHI**

Copy to:-

- 1. The Pr. Director General of Income Tax (HRD), New Delhi.
- 2. The Secretary, Bar-I, New Delhi.
- 3. The ACIT (Hgrs.) (Finance), New Delhi.
- 4. Sh. Rajesh Gupta, ACIT (OSD), O/o Pr. CCIT, New Delhi.

JCIT(OSD) (HQRS. PERS) (GAZ), **NEW DELHI**